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Note:	
  	
  A	
  chapter	
  12	
  case	
  was	
  filed	
  in	
  April	
  2013,	
  and	
  a	
  chapter	
  9	
  case	
  was	
  filed	
  in	
  March	
  2014.	
  

	
  
Total	
  Bankruptcy	
  Filings	
  2013/2014	
  

Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2013	
   512	
   580	
   692	
   603	
   532	
   591	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   3510	
  

2014	
   454	
   605	
   665	
   525	
   520	
   460	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   3229	
  

Incr/Decr	
   -­‐11.3%	
   4.3%	
   -­‐3.9%	
   -­‐12.9%	
   -­‐2.3%	
   -­‐22.2%	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   -­‐8.0%	
  
	
  
	
  

Chapter	
  7	
  Filings	
  	
  2013/2014	
  
Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2013	
   283	
   329	
   440	
   364	
   305	
   382	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   2103	
  

2014	
   219	
   339	
   386	
   297	
   291	
   236	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1768	
  

Incr/Decr	
   -­‐22.6%	
   3.0%	
   -­‐12.3%	
   -­‐18.4%	
   -­‐4.6%	
   -­‐38.2%	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   -­‐15.9%	
  
	
  
	
  

Chapter	
  13	
  Filings	
  2013/2014	
  
Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2013	
   226	
   248	
   250	
   236	
   225	
   209	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1394	
  

2014	
   234	
   265	
   279	
   224	
   223	
   224	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1449	
  

Incr/Decr	
   3.5%	
   6.9%	
   11.6%	
   -­‐5.1%	
   -­‐0.9%	
   7.2%	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   3.9%	
  
	
  
	
  

Chapter	
  11	
  Filings	
  2013/2014	
  
Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2013	
   3	
   3	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   12	
  

2014	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   4	
   6	
   0	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   11	
  

Incr/Decr	
   -­‐66.7%	
   -­‐100.0%	
   -­‐100.0%	
   100.0%	
   200.0%	
   -­‐	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   -­‐8.3%	
  
	
  
	
  

Adversary	
  Filings	
  2013/2014	
  
Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2013	
   14	
   11	
   17	
   8	
   12	
   15	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   77	
  

2014	
   12	
   10	
   10	
   21	
   16	
   22	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   91	
  

Incr/Decr	
   -­‐14.3%	
   -­‐9.1%	
   -­‐41.2%	
   162.5%	
   33.3%	
   46.7%	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   18.2%	
  
	
  


