United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Mississippi

Filing Statistics January – June, 2014

	Total Bankruptcy Filings 2013/2014												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2013	512	580	692	603	532	591							3510
2014	454	605	665	525	520	460							3229
Incr/Decr	-11.3%	4.3%	-3.9%	-12.9%	-2.3%	-22.2%							-8.0%

	Chapter 7 Filings 2013/2014												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2013	283	329	440	364	305	382							2103
2014	219	339	386	297	291	236							1768
Incr/Decr	-22.6%	3.0%	-12.3%	-18.4%	-4.6%	-38.2%							-15.9%

	Chapter 13 Filings 2013/2014												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2013	226	248	250	236	225	209							1394
2014	234	265	279	224	223	224							1449
Incr/Decr	3.5%	6.9%	11.6%	-5.1%	-0.9%	7.2%							3.9%

	Chapter 11 Filings 2013/2014												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2013	3	3	2	2	2	0							12
2014	1	0	0	4	6	0							11
Incr/Decr	-66.7%	-100.0%	-100.0%	100.0%	200.0%	-							-8.3%

	Adversary Filings 2013/2014												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2013	14	11	17	8	12	15							77
2014	12	10	10	21	16	22							91
Incr/Decr	-14.3%	-9.1%	-41.2%	162.5%	33.3%	46.7%							18.2%

Note: A chapter 12 case was filed in April 2013, and a chapter 9 case was filed in March 2014.